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Pre Lit L1t Obsolete 

Cmifaf!t 

H 928-778-90 ii} 
E dljaeger@msn.cmn 

RqIDrter Dwight Jaeger 544 Goshawk Trail Prescott AZ 86301 

Irn::idem foforn1atkm 

Cl.aims 

Pl 

PD 

C FBC&FSR 

CBu.<;e:4ffla Could Nm Duplic,qt,; C:mcem 
(;oncern:l008 Fired on Hot; Clmlng 

Unkl1o·wn 

Customer sent in an email. He stated t!ut t.~e rlfi,; is u~d by his wife & J :irne it fired when ;mfoty wa> t2ken nff& l timr:1 it iire<l when sht~ 
dosed the ho1t. No damage, No injmy. He had stated that he had been made av;are that there was an issue with the Model 700. df 

Firearm 1nformatwn 

Mfg. Type 

CF/BA Remington 
Di!!£~ Ptm:hased Where Purdia&erl 

CHARUES SPORTJNG GOODS !NC 
CONCERN:FSR..FHC 

Ammuni1ion information - None Defi.ned 

Orller Products Information - None Defined 

Settlement 

MndeUGlll. 

7!243 \VIN 
Aertssnrles 

RemingtonJ7.ICF/BA 

Per Ilion • Qllote to 
repbre trigger 

R.:rialr/Resiim:<".immt C<;st Rep11ir/Rq~l11n~rrmat ])ak 

SKI.I 
24739 

Origi1ial Ovn11er 
y 

Seda! BM. DOM 
S7625962 WP 8/7ii997 

C11sh 
1kt!kmrnt 

Reim. Bate Cash Dlllte 
APV Al'V 

12!7!W: 1 will email mstomer my !tr & form. I will ask. mtdia mord to ernaii A..rtS. Box ordicr# 1166654. df J/17/J l: Per Ilion. Cm1ld not 
duplicate concern. TA functions as designed. Can offer to restore confidence in rifle io replace w:th a XMP TA @ 1i2 nomrn.l cost. q1..mt,;. df 

ExaminationfRem ingtonJCF fBAj 

http://cps03apl3:200/psaapp/PrirnDisp1ay.aspx'?ID=5327&Type=Case 1117/201 l 
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Extractor 

... J 
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Dwight J!.'leger 
544 Gosha\1'.l"k. Trail 
h~AZ 86301 
Ph: 928~ 718~9(H 0 
F..mfill: dljoogeef,@mm"oom 

Ref: #5321 

December 7, 2010 

Y~u ml) r~i''!fe $ pr~md ighlppi~ l~bel in~ ~tie enuail within 244~ h~.mrs. 
Pl~t inclnd~ a cupy ~f ~hl8 lcttier ~ put mi!ibie the l!!hippi~ ~ntrantr. The lclter i~sM.e is 
w~m~t ii!~ ~~mmm~ th~m~t.-iide fah~l g~ ib.m~~ m ~~it ~d w~ w~t t.iJ> bes~ 
&~ !ir-~rm. m l~ggoo m ro~Uy. Mriark the ~n~ of tM bo~ wi~ ~:rrodu~t S~nrj~~. 
Product S~ce will oo ~ng tlm fireMru and will ~<00-ract me with the results, 

Sm~ly, 

D. Fulcher 
Co:nsmner Affaira Arlministrator 
.Remington.~ H&R, Madfo 
Phon~: 1 ·800~243~9'100 
Fax: 336-548<7872 

~~ 
i~;s7 625968 
3 Model: 7 

, 11111 fil I 111'1 ml II lllll llJ,l llll 1111 '~~I 
RE00215693 
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Man 

--~-----~-------·-·······--

Dear Remington: 
l wrote the following letter i.n 2005 while living in Grand Junction Colom.do: 

!purchased a Remington model 7 in the 243 caliherfbr my wije approximately 4 
years ago. During tfi,.,,qt time, she has had the rifle go twice while taking the gun of{safe, 
f have not been able to duplicate th~! apparent_probfom either on the range or by q•ding 
the sqfe with spent cartridges in the chamber. l~ there a Im.own problem v..'ith the gun? .lf 
so, could you tell me what the jh: would be? 11u.mk you. - Dwight Jaeger 

[ subseqrn,~nt.ly sent the ritle back to you. You sent the rifle back to me stating that 
you could not duplicate the probk.111, but the trigger asse.rnbly ·was replaced. This faH my 
\\~fo had anmher malfunction -with the rifle. After m:il<ing a shot on an antelope. she 
worked tJ1e bolt to be ready if a second shot \Vas needed. The rifle went off as she closed 
th.e bolt I have suhse.quently been made aware of so:mt~ generic problem with the 700 
fm.mly, Do you yet know if the problem with the trigger assemhiy or the bolt? rs there a 
fix? If so. c.ould you teH me where to send the riile? She does 1ike the rifle, but it does 
se~mi to be a real safety hazard at the mmnenL 

Dr, D\\~ght L Jaeg{~r. 
544 Goshawk Trail · 
Prescott, AZ 8630 I 

Firnaro1s Caro {Cfo~ning and Lubricatfon}~ 
----~~------··----------··············-----···· ·-------------"""""' 

12/6/2010 
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, . r .......................................... ···--·--·········-······· ·············-------···--· 
Brand of dearnng solution used: 1 d--i fl 11~ 6 ta J:..h....a.s_ .......... __J 

.............. ,. .. "-""' ... ...., ........... """"" .. """"'"'".......-..-....... _ .... --.... ,.,."""""'"'-~~~..c~- ......................... ~ ........... .,..,. .............. ~--

How often do you d~an. tl1e bore? {MQ.[lths or Number of 

""""""" _________ ro_u_ri_d_s)_f_.f_J2_r_~_Y_.m_l'f_u......._dh. ........... t:._...;;.,·~ ..... --_-........ _1 ___ , ~-·------·-·----
How often do you clean t11e act!on? (Months or Number of 

rounds) Giz. -_1,;v n d.J .... ::'ZhL.!_J 

1 How nften do you ltJb~~i~JD.~.~ctJ9.n1JM9.nth$., or Number of ! r-- H,,;,,-;fi~n do yo'u 1::! l~~~~*;,rth, or Num~~ oi--1 
rounds} L.LLm.M~-a~ i 

;;;·y~u mvle,;;;:j·fu;-~i;~~l'~{i-~;d··~alnte~~nce recommendations on our web slte or j 
ln -0ur owneru manual? > fEJ YES EJ NO j 

~>(nhonnn<•~ ,.,.. •••••nn••..-..-rr~•••••n•••••••••...........,~-"""....,""""""'" < •••••••u"""--~-··•••~~ 

When was the last tlnie thaf your ft~~rm w~§.J?mYiced ~N-~ . .Bemirm!gn authorized : 

··------·········--~~~~an!gu~!.~'.~::.?!.L::f?S.~~~::::.;tq-:.~:::::.·.:=.:=J··-·········~·····-·-·---··········· 
What were the services 

__ P_e_~o~~~-~.Cz.:~~~~l:;f'~;;;.d. :.::·JAJ:: ... _j~;.(~--.-t:.-.... .a.-.iJo~~JJ;.~~~~~.;·~,;:Jve,J. 
Shlp your ~NSURED fimann by either UPS or Parcel PoE>t to: 

Remington Arms Co,$ Inc, 
Attn:· Arrfls Service Dav~sh;m 

14 Hoofi~r Av~rme 
mon~ NY 13357 

0 WARN~NG: DO NOT SEND LIVE OR SPENT SHELLS ~N YOUR FIREARM OR !N 
THE SAME BOX WITH THE FIREARM, 'TrUS ~s A VIOLATION OF FEDERAL LAW. !F 

YOU FEEL YOU MUST SEND SPENT SMELLS PLEASE SEND THEM IN A 
SEPARATE PACKAGE AND INCLUDE NAME, ADDRESS (WffH ZlP CODE), 

TELEPHONE AND MODEL AND SER!AL NUMBER OF YOUR FIREARM. 

~: Reoord the serial numoor of yournrearm oofum sending it 
:~ Pack your firearm for safety and to pmv~nt further damage in shipping and handll11g, 

Prefurably, 
ship in a firearm box. (Note: O!ig!na! boxes may not be returned.) 

:: Remove al! accessories from your firearm to prevent loss or damage. 
. :; Provide a return addre$$ on both the outside and inside the box. Shipments without a 
1 proper 

12/6/2010 
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' Factory Reimir Forru Page 3 of3 

return address wm be refused, 
:~ Ship your INSURED ftremrn by either UPS or Parcel Post Remington is not 

mspons!b!e fur 
damage or loss during shipment, so you may elect to purchase insul'ance from your 

~mer. 

Charge repairs wm be processed using the following guidelines: 

:: Repairs $75.00 and under wm be completed and returned to you C.OJ). (To avoid 
C.OJJ. Charges, please include your credit r.arci number and expiration date with your 

gun) 

i ~:For Ropaim over $75.00, you wm receive a 'Nritten estimate deral!ing the nature of tlm 1' 

I repair, appUcab!$ taxes and shipping. You wm have 30 days to approve the repair 
estimate. Repairs can be paid by chockt money order, or credit C<ird (American Express, l 

Dlsrover, MasterCard, or VISA). If you wlsh, you can expedite repairs over $75.00 by 
selling a µre-authodzoo amount that can ba biiloo to your credit cant We procegs 

checks e!ectn::mk::a!ly through Check.21. 
~ 

' '------~ ---··--··--~~·····------····-·-----~----·-··~-~-.......! 

htt:p:/hvww.rmnington.~orrJaspifactory__repair_fo:r.m .. it~p 
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· Intident - 101129-000043 - Model 7 problem Page 1 of2 

Reforen~e# 
104 4 29-000043 
Status 

__ Y.~~!!!~.$ _____ _ 
Assigned To 
Mmlill:.tratms 
Del>-

Product 
Law Enforremem 
SL.A 
Not specified 
th.seue 
CSR 

Datl';t; Crsatad 
11/29120101 U2 AM 

lniti<1l Respomm 
12f0if20HH.l8:08 PM 

Last Updawd 
12/06/2010 09:04 PM 

Customer SmartSen:se 

~i~-~-:~_!:~--:~-~5~!:".L ___ _ 
Sralf SmartSemm 
O {on .. 3 to """3 t..ca~e'; 

Mode! 7 problem 

Discussion Thrnad 
Response (Oe!! ·} 

I wm email you the i11iorma!:on rmedw. 

Ot;!! 

Customer (Dwight Jaegei) 

The serir.l number is - S762596S 
Caliber ,s - 243 
Mailing ~ddress: 
Dwight Jaege~ 
544 Gos11awk Trail 
Prm;r..ott, fo:Z 86301 
Phone - 929-"778-\)0iQ 
My w:fe ha:> an elk titmt (wili use a dllfurent gun) :>!arting Friday Dec. 3. Therelore. it maybe a week before we 
are back in !own to send the gun. Do I need to remove the scope mm.mt, or is it ok to just remove lt\e scope 
before shippir:(J? 

Dwigiit L Jaeger (Pr1D. PE .. ret) 
dHa'31Qer~~rnsn.com 
(928) 77i.!-90Hi 
- Original Message 

From: Remingtor: Information 
fo: djja,,.ier@lmsncom 
Sent: Wednesday, Dm-:<:mber 0·1. 2010 6:08 PM 
Subjo>ct" Madel 7 problem [incident 101129·CD00431 

Recently you m.que$!ei:I personal assista1103 from our orHi11e $i.ipport cenler. Belew i;; our respon:>e 
We wiil assurne your issue has been resolved ;f we do ~ot hear from you within 72 hourn. 
Than!>: you tor allowing us to tie of service to you. 
To access your question frnm om support site, dick here. 

Swbject 
Mooe! 7 probiem 

Discussion Thre<id 
Response (Deli) 
i 2!01/2010 08:08 PM 
Dear Dwight, 
Wf!! would lik<:l to hav<:l the firearm rorne into 01.u Product Services Department at QiJr factory for examination. 
Plem;e reply back ta me wilh the serial n1Jrnber oftr1e iiream1. caliber. your mei!i119 <ff.!dress and phone 
number. We would l!!l:e to se11d yow a pre-paid shipping label for UPS to have ihe firearm come in. I wrn also 
iMclude a form thet you CM fili out to iet the examiner know exactly what happened, when this occurred, and 
whet you are expecting. 
Sincerely, 
De ii 
Cwst:smer (Dwight Jaeger) 
W2fl/2Q10 i ~ :1~~ AM 
Deo>r Rernincton-
l wrote the fui!owing letter ir. 2005 wh:le lwing !11 Grand Junctior. Coioraido: 
l purchased 1.1 Remington model? ir. the 2.43 caliber for my wife approximately 4 yeal'3 ago. During that lime, 
she t!as hsd the rifle go twie<J while taking t!ie gm: off safe. 1 have not i.men able to duplicate the app;.mmt 
problem eilh0r 011 the range or by cycling the safu witr1 spent cartridges in the chamber. Is 
there a known problf;m with the gun'? If sf!, could you teli rmi w!iat the fix wo;;ld be? Thank yo,1. - Dw!ght 
.lileger 
I sutlsm:iuently sei1l the rifle baick to you Yew sent the rifle baick to me sl.ati11g that you coulct nol. duplicate the 
problem, but the trigger assembly wlls repioac>.ld. This fall my wife had another maiifunctiofl with the rifle. After 
making ll shot 011 ain anto3lope, she worked the holt to bo ready :fa sem11d shot 'Na& needed. The rme went 
wff as she dosed the bolt I have subsequer.tly been made zware 
of same generic prob!em wilh Um i'OQ family. Do you yet k.now il the problem with the trigger assembly or the 
boll? Is tt1ere a fix? if so, mu!d ycu tell me where to send the rille? Stle does mm the rifls. but it does seem to 
be a real safu!y llai:;;ird at the moment 
Dr. Dwight l Jaej'JSf 
644 G1.1s!1ewk Trnil 
Prescott AZ 86301 
Dwight l Jat.'ger (PtiD. PE .. ret.) 
dljae9erlfi1msris&~l!! 9Jii'!S?Ja~..i{'£rn.fHL"'9.m 
(928) 77fJ-9010 

Question Referenc;; #1O~129-000043 

Product Level t: 

http://:remington.custhei p. corn/cgi -bin/remlngton. ctg/php/adm.in/display /inc ___ print php?p ___ si." _ 1216/20 l 0 
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Incident - 101129-000043 ~~{odd 7 problem 

Lew Er:fo:·cement 

DBtt\ c:~otw: 
t1i2:9/2010 i U2 AM 
L<ist Up~iil•><i: 
12iD1/20iO 08.0B PM 
Sii"<hr;· 

Wailirn:: 
........... : ........................................ _ .. _ .................... We hope that !his irifom-wtion will te helpfol lo yot;. If we can 
be of forther a$Si$t«ncil, pleas<: cor:tact 'l5at1 ·SOQ-;!43··8700. M--F. 9am-f)pm f.'.Sr R<:mir:gton Arn1$ Co. -
America's Oldest Gunrnaker 870 Remmgton Drive., Mau;son. NC 27025 ·l-$00-243-':l70D er l -336-548-81[(!­
FAX. : <'n6·54f1. 780i Visil us in Remintiton Ccmritry <:t http:l!wv1w.rern:ng!or: corn! 
REMEMBER, FlRE.A.RMS SAFEn' DEPENDS ON YOW Whether ym: are a tmg:niwr or <in adv;inced u:w, 
cur new S;:ifuty S~:ction is;;: mu5t '!or <:llilt)'O<:il. http:/!wwv11.:0mington comlssfoty ···--------0

'"---·--

DilatDwight, 
If.'<::. wou:i."i iike to have the fitearrn come into <Xir Prod:.ict Ser11i:xs D;;partment at 01..<r factory for examinmior.. 
Please mpiy back to me wit!""! iha seria! nurnber of the fima1·m. C!lliber, your mailing addre~s and ;:;hone 
number. We wm.ild nke to send you a pm-P<HC 5lllppir.g ia!Jei for UPS to have the f;re<'lrm come ir,, : will ~lso 
im.~ucJe a form ltiai you i:.an iii! C»Ji to let ihe examinef !mow exadly whai hap;ieneci, when this occurred, and 
what ymi ;ire expecting. 

Sim;erE:ly, 
Dell 

Cwstom.-,r (Dwight. J&l'.\j0fl 

D:iar R<:rningtori: 
I wrole tile follcwing letter in 2005 while livir.g ki G1and .!~mction Goloradt:< 

I piirch<:sed a Rem:1:gton mc;del? if: !he 24'..l c;;liber for my wifo ;;pp:oxirnatiily 4 yeam ;~go. D;;rln9 1Mt tirmi, 
she has i'lil<.i ttlil rifle g1., t\'vir.a whilil taking !he gun off<,;ife. I ililVil ~ot r,,;en abie to <lup!ic;>te !he app;;;rnnt 
prc;biem either on the rtlnge or by cycling the sere with spe(Jl r.:.<i:"trid9<.~s in the ch<';ml'x;~r. Is there ti kno·,·m 
problem with ihe gun? lf '>'1. o<Juid you i<~!I rn<:i wheit thr; fx Wvl:id bo? Tham!<. you. ·-Dwight Jaf1!9<:r 

I subssqtienlly s!:.'nt tb>'l rifle oec.<t lo y:..il:. You se:.\ t~;e ri11e t;ad< t<J rr;>'! stating ttiat )'<):.J <,,~.Rdd not d1;piic;;te tbs 
prob!em. but the trigger il%ilmbly wa5 replaced. Tnis fail my w!fe llM ariottl!~r maliurictiol'l with tl'le rifo:>. After 
m~lo;i:;g a -:;hot on "'n <rnteio;:t'. :;;lie war!-;5,~d tt;e tJolt to be ready lf a seer.mo snot was needed. Tne nf:e went 
ofi as she dosed the bolt l twve :wbser,iuently beer: made <1wa:e of some generir; p;otilem wit!·; the 700 
family. Do yow yet know if the prnbiem with the tri99er assembly or the boit? is there a fix? If so, co;.sid you tel: 
me where to semi !he ri~le? St1e does i!ke !he dfte, but it does seem to be e rna: safety hazard at ihe moment 

Dr. Dwight L ,lm~ger 
544 Goshawk Trail 
Prnscott, AZ 86301 

Dwight I .. .J~~J~r Wt;D. PE , mt l 
dli<i<:w~r¢J::m:.n.o.)mdlja~:ger@msrtcorn> 
{928J 7nH1010 

Prhrniry Contact 

First Name: Dwiqht 
Last Nam"'; J<J~er 

Grganl;ratinn: 

lGgln: dlji"<:'lger@msn com 
Titi0; 

Conmct Type: 

Emai!: dlja<:ge:@msn com 
Ema!! · Alternate li1: 
Ema!! ·· A!t~m~te #2: 

Ottlce l"h(ine: 
Mobil~ Phorm: 

Fait: 
Assi">t<int f"htm&: 

Hoiris l"hom~: 

Stm~t 
City 

St.ate/Province 
Po:stl3! CMe 

Coumry 

h1tp://remington.custhdp.com/cgi~bln!rcmington.cfg/php/admin/display/inc __ prh1t php?p ___ sL,, 12/6/2010 
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D"¥vi£ht fae2er ,_, •,• 

544 Goshawk Trn.il 
Prescott, AZ 8630 l 
Ph: 928~ 778~9010 
Email: dljaeger@msn.com 

Rd: # 5327 

Dear Mr. Jaeger, 

December 7, 2010 

You wm recli'ive a pre-paid shipping labd in a separate e:rrrnH within 24-48 houn;. 
Please iuch1de a £opy of this letter to put inside th© shipping em:daincr. The h;:tter inside is 
important a§ scanetimei;; the outside fobel get§ damaged in transit and we want to be sure 
th~ firearm is logged iH {'.Orrect!.y, M~rk tbr ends of the box with HP.rodm:t Service". 
Product Service wiU he inspecting the fiream1 and will contact rnc with the results. 

1 hope ti1at this action will keep you a loyal Remington custotrn.:r. 

enclosure 

Sincerely, 
D. Fulcher 
Consmner Affairs Administrator 
Remington, H&R, J\&arhn 
Phone: 1-800-24 3-9700 
Fax: 336-548--7872 

Remington Anns Company., Inc. $ 870 R~~n:rington DriVi.:' ®' P.O. Bo>: 700 ®' t·Aadison, NC 2702.5 

Phone 800-243-9700 <lli ~rww,remington.com 

PS 19207 



Dv.1ight Jaeger 
544 Goshawk Trail 
Prescott, AZ 86301 
Ph: 928-778-9010 
Email: dljaeger(4Jmsn. com 

Ref: # 5327 

Dear Mr, Jaeger, 

' i 

December 7, 2010 

You wm receive a prn·-paid shipping labd in a separate email within 24-48 hours, 
Please inch1de a copy of this h.~tter to put inside the shipping container. The ~etter inside is 
important as soxm'.time.s the outside fabd gets damaged in transit and we want to be sure 
the firearm is togged. in correctly. Mark the ends ofthe box with ''Product Service~~. 
Product Service will be inspecting the firearrn and v.111 contact me with the results. 

I hope that this action wm keep you a loyal Remington customer, 

enclosure 

Sincerely, 
D. Fulcher 
Consumer Affairs Administrator 
Rernington, H&R~ Marlin 
Phone: 1-800-243-9700 
F<'lx: 336-548-7872 

Renungton Arms Company, Inc:. ~ 870 Remington Drive 13 P.O. Box 700 13 Mad6son, NC 27025 
Phone 800-2 43-9700 ~ ~'VlfW ,rernfa gtoru::om 

PS 19208 



Factory Repair Fonn Page 1of3 

i · rr 1.P,nrh •.. · ' J 
~--

~-·-··········---1 
-~~-· 

' I City: State: Zip: 
' ~--· 

I 
Phone 

Fax: 
(Daytime): 

' 
E~mail Addres~_~(iL~:.Q:l!:l}L§:99!~-~~J§_!!r2:::'i.9~!L_DQ_tlfLg_§:E9.T)~~~1i!ig~ipLf!rJ9 sr~~!}ent wi!I 

be sent) [ : i 
............................................ ...'.=:··-·····--·-···--·-::::;:;;:;;:;::;;;;;;;;·:;;;;:;=:::::::::::=.::-;;::;;:;;;:;;;;:;;;;;:::;;::::::::;;;;.:::;:;;;;;:::::::;;:;;.:::;;:::::::::::::::;;;.~ ................•...... ~ 

E~ma!I Address: I 
D l would like to recelve future e-rnall updates from Remington. I 

-----················--·····················{ 
__ Pi~~~~ de~_o;;:.rll)e your Pf9.Pl~m ~n~.date9fo~~µrre1]9e: _ l 

I 
i 

I . '"':~~~ 
L · 500 . characters left 

-------------------------------·--------------------------------------------------~~·~-~-:~-:-~~-...-~~~-:::: ______________________________________________ ~-......---~,.,...~ ........... -""'-"., ___________________________ .....,.._._ 

Ammunition Information: 
Ty·pr.i· , ...... 

• I,";, 
............ ·-·~·<> ..... ,.,. '·-· 

QJ:!}::;r.(Lg: t)l1ll9ty·>1.?i9btf.typi?),.SQC!1 .. ~i.;ze 1 _ . 

powder):; 

I 
Hand!oad Information: 

Powder We!ght: i 
---·-··"·••><>·•·-··- -·····--------···----,.--·· 

Case/Hui! Used: [ 1 ···---·---··---····· ·- ····---······--·--·. ----
Primer Used: [ ....... ············· 

i .•.-••-••••••------.-·•><••••••• - ••••·•-m---••••••••••--•••••m 

Bullet Type/Shot Size: : Reloader Used:! 

http:!/www .remington.com/asp/factory _repair_ fom1.asp 12/6/2010 
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F8ctory Repair Form Page 2of3 

Brand of cleaning solution used: 
""''"""•••••••mw•••""""'""""'"" •"""""-"""'"'"'~•••-,,__... ____________ ~~-·•••••-••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••-•••••••~---------; 

: How often do you cl~9nJb~tl9.Tt.:?CMc:mJb_§Qr, Number of 
i rounds) 
L ................................................................................. ·-····-=========---------~ 

I How often d~~~~s)!~=nt==~~tLo~==o=s=r Number of 
·······-··················--········--·············································-·····----···--··--------~---·-----t 

How often do you dean the trigger assembly? (Months or Number of 
rounds) r·---- ---···· ........ -- ......... , 

f--------------·---·--·················································---··············-······-----·························--·---
Brand of lubricant used: 

How often do you lubricate the bore? (fv1ontr1s or Number of rounds),. · -- - ... ·········· ................. ·····-. 
.. . - ... ·- .... ""'"" ·~· ...... """ .. ....... -....................................................................................................................................... ---------------1 

How often do you lubricate the action? (~ . .r1onths or Number of 

rounds) .. --------------------------~-----:· ----------.. :·: !--------------------------.......................................................... . 

I 
' 

How often do you !ubrlcate th~_t_r_ig_g~t_§~~~-f'Db..!Y.I.ff>Aonths or Number of 
rounds)! ..... __ ____ _ __ .. ..... • 

-~-- ................................................................................... -----·-~-----------1 
Have you reviewed the cleaning and maintenance recommendations on our web site or 

'10 o= •r 0 1,"ners i"''-·nu".:l!? >r'--1 YES r--·i NO : I .... ~ sb" ~ ld a . ·---- ~---J 

···-~------··········--····--·-···-·---·-··-·-·--·--·······-····································································-··························--~-~----........, 

When was the last fane that your firearm was serviced by a Remington authmized repairman/gunsmiU1?) ····· ···· -- ··· · · · ········ ··· ····· · ······ · ·········· ······· ·· ·· 

What were the services ! performed?)-------------····------------------- ---·--------··· --------·-·······----- ----·····----· ···· ··-········- --- ······- -------····-·· 

~-------------------------------------------------------------------------------.----------:::~:_;:~::::~·~:::::~:;::::::~-~--------------------------------------:~:::·~:::::-:::: _______ ~-----::~·:·:·.~----------------------------------------

! Ship your INSURED firearm by e!ther UPS or Paree! Post to: 

J I . Remington Arms Co.i inc, I Attn: Arms Service Division 
14 Hoefler Avenue 

Ilion, NY 13357 

1 

i 

1 

l 
-------------------------------------------------------~-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~-------------------------------------------------1 

L .. .J WARNING: DO NOT SEND LIVE OR SPENT SHELLS IN YOUR FIREARM OH !N i 
THE SAME BOX WffH THE FIREARM. THIS IS A VIOLATION OF FEDERAL LAW. IF i 

YOU FEEL YOU MUST SEND SPENT SHELLS PLEASE SEND THEM !NA i 
SEPARATE PACKl\GE AND INCLUDE NAME, ADDRESS {VV!TH ZIP CODE), i 

TELEPHONE AND MODEL AND SERlAL NUMBER OF YOUR FIREARM, 

:: Record the serla! nwnber of your firearm before sending it 
:: Pack your firearm for safety and to prevent further damage in shipping and handling. 

Preferably, 
ship in a firearm box. (Note: Original boxes may not be retlJmed,) 

:: Remove ail accessories from your firearrn to prevent !oss or damage. 
;; Provide a return address on both the outside and fns!de the box. Shipments without a 

pm per 

hUp://wv,r·w.remington.com/asp/factory _repair _fonrLasp 12/6/20 IO 
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return address wrn be refused, 
:: Ship your INSURED firearrn by either UPS or Paree! Post Remington is not 

responsible for 
damage or loss dw·~ng shipment, so you rnay elect to purchase insurance from your 

carrier. 

Charge repairs wW be processed using the followlng guidelines: 

:: Repalrn S75.00 and under will bi:; complr;;ted and returned to you C.O.D. (To avoid 
CO.D. Charges, piease include your crecM card number and expiration date with your 

gun) l 
~ : 

:: For Repairs over $75.00, you wm receive a written estimate detailing the nature of the [ 
repair, app!lcabie taxes and shipping. You wm have 30 days to approve the repair i 

estimate. Repairs c<:m be paid by check, money order, or credit card (American Express, l 
Discover, MasterCard, or VISA). lf you wish, you can expedite repairs over $75.00 by ! 

setting a pre-authorized amount that can be tJliled to your credit card. 1vVe process j 

checks ttlBdrr.mica!iy thmu9h Ctwck21. .. ......................... .J 

http:i/W\VV./.remington.coro/asp/factory_repair_form.asp 121612010 
PS 19211 
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WWW' rem ID!:.] Ml .(.;Om 

Remington Arms Company, fnc. 
870 Remington Oflve 
P. 0, Bo){ lOO 
Madison, NC 27025-0700 

ARSLABELREOUESTFORM 

:::::,:::::·1i§j·""r~r""·v;·:;jg@i··~ .. ·§·===================""=1:: .. :1=2::;:='=1~=-~:~=·:=::=:0=~=1=. o=1;~=v=~[=_=~=c=~=ri=fr=rE""Eo=H=~=,~='.~=.:_=_,::=::=~~=:.i.1= .... "" ... "";;,,"" ... = .... =.,:=,,~,=2=:.i_?= .. ~=: ... "" .. ,_= .. .,,,=",=",:==1' 

COORDINATOR XXxXXX I \NILL MAIL 

!9 f4~A~L ·····=========· ·.,,,r-,,,,:::=,,:cl:J,,,,:::=:::::,,,,m=::e:""' .. "'···====····"""'""""=="""'"""""""'"""'""' l5ESCRiPtT6"f,T;"' RBi # 5327 ............. .............. . .... . 

rifle 

""'"""::: .... === .. :::::::· ======== ===•'"=••-=n•::::•-•nnmnnmn;;::;;•••»••.,momnn•••••••-••"""""'""mnnmm•;;:=• 

LABEL INFORMATION 

M.AIL LABEL TO: Dwight Jaeger 
544 Goshawk Trail 
Prescou, AZ 86301 
Ph: 928-778-9010 
Email'. dljaeger@rnsn.com 

. '"':'·::'".~:~ f.,?.·~~:~~;-'Z.(~~-~~· ":.'.'~ ~.~;;:~:~'.~ ~: ~~:::--=::: ~:1;-~~'::?·,r::-:~- •;"/':::.;-. ~'""1f' 
Emaii ARS to customar · · ... ·. , 

.:. ' - .·, - .. , . 

...................... ,,,:;;;:;;;;:::;;:;;. =============================:::::::! 
RETURN ffE~v1 TC Remington Arms 

Attn: Pre-duct Service 
Ihon,Nr· 

d!jaeger@msn.com 

if~ USO 
L!ll~ 
~-~{II 
0,~e 

12.24 
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